
 

TECHNICAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE  
Goal Setting Workshop: Day 2 

May 25, 2022 | 1:00 p.m. to 3:00 p.m. 

Objectives: 
 Collaborate to develop and prioritize goals for Connect Downtown  

 Establish achievable and measurable success outcomes to frame 
recommendations 

 Confirm next steps and Technical Advisory Committee requests 

Agenda: 
Time Item Leads 

1:00 p.m. Welcome & Day 1 Recap 
 Introduce project team and Technical Advisory 

Committee members 
 Review Day 2 workshop objectives and agenda 
 Summarize feedback from Day 1 activities 
 Confirm preliminary Connect Downtown goals 
Key Questions: Do you have any questions or thoughts 
from Day 1? Do the preliminary goals reflect your feedback? 

Tanisha Hall, Fairpointe Planning 
Nicole McCleary, TransPro 

1:30 p.m. Goal Prioritization Activity  
 Prioritize study goals for each strategic area of 

Connect Downtown 
 Consider achievability and timeframe of each goal 
Key Questions: How important is this goal to the success 
of the project? Are these goals achievable? Are they long-
term or short-term goals? 

Nicole McCleary 
David Johnson 
Ehren Bingaman 
 

2:00 p.m. Break  

2:05 p.m. Success Definitions 
 Identify the objectively measurable outcomes that 

define success 
 Summarize revised goals and draft outcomes 
Key Questions: What are the success definitions for the 
identified goals? Are any goals difficult to define? 

Nicole McCleary 
David Johnson 
Ehren Bingaman 
 



 

Time Item Leads 

2:35 p.m. Next Steps & Closing 
 Discuss next steps for finalizing goals and 

outcomes 
 Review upcoming Connect Downtown activities 
 Conclude with one word close  
Key Questions: What outstanding questions do you have 
about our workshops? Are the next steps for Connect 
Downtown clear?   

Nicole McCleary 
David Johnson 
Ehren Bingaman 
Tanisha Hall 
Jennifer Wieland, Nelson\Nygaard 

Attendees: 

Technical Advisory Committee 

Name Department / Agency Email 

Gordon Richard NDOT & Mayor’s Office Gordon.richard@nashville.gov 

Diana Alacron Director, NDOT Diana.alacron@nashville.gov 

Brad Freeze Deputy Director, NDOT Brad.freeze@nashville.gov 

Devin Doyle NDOT devin.doyle@nashville.gov 

Anna Dearman NDOT Anna.dearman@nashville.gov 

Ben York NDOT Ben.York@nashville.gov 

Mary Peoples NDOT Mary.peoples@nashvill.gov 

Steve Bland CEO, WeGo Public Transit steve.bland@nashville.gov 

Trey Walker Chief Dev. Officer, WeGo Public Transit trey.walker@nashville.gov 

Justin Cole WeGo Public Transit justin.cole@nashville.gov 

Katie Freudberg WeGo Public Transit katie.freudberg@nashville.gov 

Hannah Schaefer WeGo Public Transit hannah.schaefer@nashville.gov 

Tom Turner Nashville Downtown Partnership tturner@nashvilledowntown.com 

Kacy Stern Nashville Downtown Partnership kstern@nashvilledowntown.com 

Veda Nguyen TDOT veda.nguyen@tn.gov 

Lee Smith TDOT lee.j.smith@tn.gov 

Daniel McDonnell TDOT Daniel.mcdonnell@tn.gov 

Michelle Scopel Senior Project Manager, MDHA mscopel@Nashville-MDHA.org 

Capt. Dayton Wheeler MNPD Dayton.Wheeler@nashville.gov 

Sean Pfalzer  Transportation Planning Manager, GNRC spfalzer@gnrc.org 

Cindy Harrison Metro Parks Cindy.Harrison@nashville.gov 



 

Name Department / Agency Email 

Joni Williams Metro Planning joni.williams@nashville.gov 

Laurel Creech General Services Laurel.Creech@nashville.gov 

Michelle Hamman General Services michelle.hamman@nashville.gov 

Bill Herbert Code Enforcement bill.herbert@nashville.gov 

Sam Wilcox Mayor’s Office Sam.wilcox@nashville.gov 

Benjamin Eagles Mayor’s Office Benjamin.eagles@nashville.gov 

Tom Jurkovich Mayor’s Office Tom.jurkovich@nashville.gov 

Project Team 

Name Organization Email 

Marty Sewell NDOT Marty.Sewell@nashville.gov 

Cortnye Stone NDOT Cortnye.Stone@nashville.gov 

Felix Castrodad WeGo Public Transit Felix.Castrodad@nashville.gov 

Matt Meservy TDOT Matt.Meservy@tn.gov 

Jennifer Wieland Nelson\Nygaard jwieland@nelsonnygaard.com 

Iain Banks Nelson\Nygaard ibanks@nelsonnygaard.com 

Geoff Slater Nelson\Nygaard gslater@nelsonnygaard.com 

Tanisha Hall Fairpointe Planning hallt@fairpointeplanning.com 

Veronica Allen Fairpointe Planning Veronica.allen@fairpointeplanning.com  

Jim McAteer Fairpointe Planning James.mcateer@fairpointeplanning.com 

Nicole McCleary TransPro nicole@transproconsulting.com 

David Johnson TransPro David@transproconsulting.com 

Ehren Bingaman TransPro  Ehren@transproconsulting.com 


